
Outfront Media
Train and Station 
Advertising Contract



Contractor Overview

Caltrain Station Ads, Train Wraps 
• Contract #13-PCJPB-S-021
• Award Date: Oct. 3, 2013 (Van Wagner, LLC)
• Effective Date: Nov. 15, 2013
• Expires: Nov. 14, 2023
• Compensation: MAG $90k/year ($7,500/month) 

or 60% net, 3% increase each year
• 22-23 Minimum Revenue:

• $117,429.64 /year
• $9,785.80 /month

Outfront Media LLC



Contract Management

Caltrain Station Ads, Train Wraps 
• Outfront: Sell ads, design/production, 

installation, removal
• Marketing: Review ads (per policy*), track 

revenue, coordinate installation/removal w/ 
JPB Staff and TASI

Partnership Roles and Responsibilities
Caltrain Marketing staff works directly with Outfront to 
oversee their reservations, installation coordination and 
responds to any contractual issues.

*Advertising Policy: https://www.caltrain.com/media/1589/download

Caltrain Advertising webpage : https://www.caltrain.com/about-caltrain/doing-
business/advertising/train-wraps-station-ads-digital-displays

https://www.caltrain.com/media/1589/download
http://*https:/www.caltrain.com/about-caltrain/doing-business/advertising/train-wraps-station-ads-digital-displays
http://*https:/www.caltrain.com/about-caltrain/doing-business/advertising/train-wraps-station-ads-digital-displays




Compensation
Minimum Annual Guarantee (MAG) or 60% of net advertising revenues, whichever is higher.

Annual Revenue (2013-2023)
2013-2014: $90,000
2014-2015: $226,646
2015-2016: $189,807
2016-2017: $370,203
2017-2018: $607,084 (Installed Digital Displays at 4th & King)
2018-2019: $978,538
2019-2020: $1,645,335
2020-2021: $370,987 (Covid-19 Impact)
2021-2022: $854,474
2022-2023: $134,545

Minimum Annual Guarantee Revenue Extension (2023-2026)
Extension Year 1: 2023-2024: MAG = $120,952
Extension Year 2: 2024-2025: MAG = $124,581
Extension Year 3: 2025-2026: MAG = $128,319



Recommended Action
Approve an amendment to the contract with Outfront Media LLC 
(“OUTFRONT”) for train and station advertising services to extend 
the contract term by three years through November 14, 2026, and 
revise the compensation terms for services provided during this 
period.

Authorize the Executive Director or designee to execute the 
contract amendment in a form approved by legal counsel.



F O R  M O R E  I N F O R M A T I O N

W W W . C A L T R A I N . C O M

Keep white box area clear if possible.  
Video will cover your content.


	Outfront Media�Train and Station Advertising Contract
	Contractor Overview
	Contract Management
	Slide Number 4
	Compensation
	Recommended Action
	Slide Number 7

